foregoing, (I) the pro rata portion of the Award to be converted shall equal the Target Number of potential Performance Units multiplied by a fraction, the
numerator of which is the number of days completed during the Performance Period prior to the Closing Date and the denominator of which is one thousand
ninety-six (1,096); (II) the number of shares of HoldCo Common Stock subject to such HoldCo RSU Award will equal the product (rounded up to the nearest
whole number) of (A) the pro-rated Target Number of potential Performance Units determined in accordance with the immediately preceding clause (I), and

[...]

foregoing, (I) the pro rata portion of the Award to be converted shall equal the Target Number of potential Performance Units multiplied by a fraction, the
numerator of which is the number of days completed during the Performance Period prior to the Closing Date and the denominator of which is one thousand
ninety-six (1,096); (II) the number of shares of HoldCo Common Stock subject to such HoldCo RSU Award will equal the product (rounded up to the nearest
whole number) of (A) the pro-rated Target Number of potential Performance Units determined in accordance with the immediately preceding clause (I), and